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UHS/CE-25/DS-9428                     Dated: 14-01-2025 

DATE SHEET 
 

Final Professional B.Sc Nursing (2 Year Program) Annual Examination 2023 for the candidates 

admitted in September & October 2022 will be held according to the given schedule:  

(Morning Session: 10:00 am, Afternoon Session: 1:00 pm) 

Clinical Practicum 

Date Day 
Practical/OSPE/Viva Voce 

Morning Session Evening Session 

22nd January 2025 Wednesday 30561  to  30584  (24) 30585  to  30607  (23) 

23rd January 2025 Thursday 30692  to  30716  (25) 30717  to  30741  (25) 

24th January 2025 Friday 30742  to  30765  (24) 30766  to  30789  (24) 

Mental Health Nursing 

Date Day 
Practical/OSPE/Viva Voce 

Morning Session Evening Session 

27th January 2025 Monday 30561  to  30584  (24) 30585  to  30607  (23) 

28th January 2025 Tuesday 30692  to  30716  (25) 30717  to  30741  (25) 

29th January 2025 Wednesday 30742  to  30765  (24) 30766  to  30789  (24) 

Community Health 

Date Day 
Practical/OSPE/Viva Voce 

Morning Session Evening Session 

30th January 2025 Thursday 30561  to  30584  (24) 30585  to  30607  (23) 

31st January 2025 Friday 30692  to  30716  (25) 30717  to  30741  (25) 

3rd February 2025 Monday 30742  to  30765  (24) 30766  to  30789  (24) 

Nursing Management 

Date Day 
Practical/OSPE/Viva Voce 

Morning Session Evening Session 

4th February 2025 Tuesday 30561  to  30584  (24) 30585  to  30607  (23) 

6th February 2025 Thursday 30692  to  30716  (25) 30717  to  30741  (25) 

7th February 2025 Friday 30742  to  30765  (24) 30766  to  30789  (24) 

 

The examination will be held at the following centres: 

Sr. No. Institutions Roll No. Ranges Centre 

1 
College of Nursing, Allama Iqbal Medical 
College, Lahore. 

30561  to  30607  (47) 
University of 
Health Sciences, 
(Jinnah Campus) 
KSK, Lahore 

2 Postgraduate College of Nursing, Lahore. 30692  to  30789  (98) 
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Controller of Examinations 


